Systems   32,229  35,412  68,519  69,953
Operations   121,176  120,441  223,977  222,382

Total  $ 179,773 $ 179,077 $ 342,499 $ 340,215

Gross Profit:

Consulting  $ 10,168  9,253 $ 20,364  20,160
Systems   9,997  9,914  23,867  18,465
Operations   25,167  23,708  45,847  24,528

Total  $ 45,332 $ 42,875 $ 90,078 $ 63,153

Selling, General, and Administrative expense:

Consulting  $ 7,192  8,221 $ 14,852  16,313
Systems   9,719  9,821  19,702  19,969
Operations   14,623  16,650  29,235  33,514
Corporate/Other   (648)  (241)  (1,339)  (692)

Total  $ 30,886 $ 34,451 $ 62,450 $ 69,104

Income (Loss) from Operations:

Consulting  $ 2,976 $ 1,032 $ 5,512 $ 3,847
Systems   278  93  4,165  (1,504)

Operations   10,544  7,058  16,612  (8,986)

Consolidating adjustments   648  241  1,339  692
Legal expense   (725)  (6,104)  (1,225)  (9,104)

Total  $ 13,721 $ 2,320 $ 26,403 $ (15,055)

8

MAXIMUS, Inc.
Supplemental Pro Forma Information

(Dollar in millions, except per share data)
(unaudited)

  Three Months Ended
  Dec. 31, 2006  Mar. 31, 2007  Total

Income before taxes, as reported (GAAP)  $ (16.2) $ 3.9 $ (12.3)

Add back Texas project operating loss   24.0  6.5  30.5
Add back provision for legal expense   3.0  6.1  9.1

Pro Forma income before income taxes, base operations (Non-GAAP)  $ 10.8 $ 16.5 $ 27.3

Diluted earnings per share, as reported (GAAP)  $ (0.48) $ 0.11 $(0.37)
Add back Texas project operating loss   0.71  0.18  0.89
Add back provision for legal expense   0.09  0.16  0.25

Pro Forma diluted earnings per share, base operations (Non-GAAP)  $ 0.32 $ 0.45 $ 0.77

9

Exhibit 99.2

Lisa Miles:

Good morning and thank you for joining us for our first quarter earnings conference call. If you wish to follow along, we’ve posted a presentation on our website, under the Investor Relations page. On the call
today is Rich Montoni, Chief Executive Officer and David Walker, Chief Financial Officer. Following our prepared comments, we will open the call up for Q&A.